cr
cr
cr crcr cr
TI
M
BE
RP
IN

m
)
12 3/4
"
(324 m
m)
Wireway 3 5/16" (84 mm)
10”
(254 mm)
Standard
base cover
 CATALOG NOMINAL TENON WALL  EPA RATING
 NUMBER HEIGHT SECTION THICKNESS WEIGHT 90 MPH 110 MPH 120 MPH 150 MPH ANCHOR BOLTS
  ft m in mm in mm lbs kg sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft in mm
 SPR4D-8 8 2.44 4 102 0.120 3.0 55 25 24.8 16.65 13.96 8.95 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4D-10 10 3.05 4 102 0.120 3.0 65 30 19.38 12.85 10.71 6.81 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4N-10 10 3.05 4 102 0.180 4.8 94 43 28.85 19.4 16.27 10.44 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4D-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.120 3.0 75 34 15.49 10.1 8.33 5.24 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4N-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.180 4.8 110 50 23.34 15.54 12.96 8.27 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4D-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.120 3.0 85 39 12.55 7.98 6.49 4.01 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4N-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.180 4.8 125 57 19.2 12.61 10.44 6.61 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4V-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.250 6.4 160 73 26.35 17.6 14.69 9.4 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4D-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.120 3.0 90 41 11.31 7.08 5.73 3.5 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4N-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.180 4.8 133 60 17.47 11.38 9.36 5.9 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4V-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.250 6.4 170 77 24.1 16.02 13.32 8.48 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4D-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.120 3.0 95 43 10.24 6.31 5.02 3.03 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4N-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.180 4.8 140 64 15.98 10.31 8.45 5.28 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4V-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.250 6.4 180 82 22.17 14.63 12.15 7.72 3/4-20 19-508
 SPR4D-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.120 3.0 105 48 8.15 4.77 3.69 2.12 3/4-27 19-686
 SPR4N-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.180 4.8 155 70 13.05 8.19 6.62 4.05 3/4-27 19-686
 SPR4V-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.250 6.4 200 91 18.3 11.88 9.77 6.14 3/4-27 19-686
 SPR4D-20 20 6.10 4 102 0.120 3.0 115 52 6.43 3.5 2.56 1.36 3/4-27 19-686
 SPR4N-20 20 6.10 4 102 0.180 4.8 170 77 10.65 6.46 5.11 3.03 3/4-27 19-686
 SPR4V-20 20 6.10 4 102 0.250 6.4 220 100 15.16 9.65 7.84 4.85 3/4-27 19-686
Optional Base Covers
Base Details
Bolt Projection
3" (76mm)